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Ill THE (~ElTTLa.L _ZI,(I['1IlHSTf'ATIVE TFIEutiAL I JAIPUP EEliCr-I I JAIPUP.. 

0 o A o NO:o o ..:1-:L:; /9 7 Date of ord~r: 5.1.1998 

Surendt· .:J. nat h 

Vs. 

1. Union of India through Gen8ra1 Manag~r, Weatarn Pai1wa7, 

Churchgate, Bombay. 

? • TI-I·'=' D1' 'Tl .. ~-: 1' ,-_.nJ::.l p- 1' 1, - • M r· t D · · · r· · ~ o:::- v- ~- ·.ct --~hi~ anaoJer, .. .:.a ;tV12'1•:•n, .. •:.ca. 

Division, Ajmer. 

4. The Divieional Medic~l Officer, Weat~rn Fly, S3waimadhopui. 

Mr.J.r.rauahik - Counsel for applicant. 

None for the respondents. 

CORAM: 

Hon'ble Mr.Gopal rriahna, Vi~a Chairman 

Hon'ble Mr.O.P.Sharma, Administrative M8mber. 

PER HON'ELE MP.O.P.SHAPMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMEER. 

Tribunals A·: t I 198:., Sht· i a 

namel ~· Shr i Chief Foreman (T.T), We2t~rn 

P3ilway, Ajmer. H~ has sought a directicn to the reapond8nta to 

tate the applic~nt on duty forthwith and to treat th~ 

conaaguential benefits inclujing the pay and allowances for the 

p~riod from ~4.7.1995 till the dat~ of tating him on duty. 

2. 

under the 

C•?rt i ficate 

caae i.= th~t while working on the poat 

t t·ea t. m.;.n t 

Ann:·: •. ~1 ... -
'- ·-· 

_.c 
·-·.!.. 

7.7.95. Thereafter, vide Annx.A~ dated ~J.7.95, which the form 
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reported to the Pailway Doctor. He was informed by reapandent 

Nc .• 4, th·:: Divizi.:•nal Medic:tl •)ffi.::·~r Wo?atern 2aih,ray, that 

is n.:. n·=:·=:d fc.r an? m.;,.d i •::: :t 1 e:-:.:tm ina t i ·=·n in v i.:-\oJ .:, f 
(Annx.A3) 

dat.s-d ~3.11.9-4L and that the ar:·pli.:::ant ah·:·Ul·:l r·=-r:•c.rt 

the 

duty to hia controlling officer and zubmit the fitness 

The ar:·r=·l io::ant presented tha fitneas 

certific:it.;,. dated ~3.7.95 (Annx.A~). The third respondent, 

24.7.05 (Ann:-: •. ~:.). ()n '27.7.05, th·== third req:.on.:lent made 5tn 

endoreement on the revers~ of the certificate of fitneaa, 

Ann:-:.A4, regu.;,.sting respondent I1o. -1 .. -·- ,_, 

medical o::hectup waa required. The applicant haa not been taten 

pu,pose. E:trlier tho:- applicant approached th.;:. Tribunal by 

filing O.P., n: .• 30<3/9:. Hhi·::::h \.,ra.::. dist:·C•aed of J:.y i:h·~ Tribun':!l 'vide 
(Annx.A6) 

order jated l.l.96.;In thia order the 3pplication waa held to 

matee :t repreaent:ttion to the concerned authority reg5trding his 

speating order an merits within :t period of one month from the 

date of_ the rec.;,.ipt af 3 copy thereof. Tte applicant aubmitted 

a detailed repreaent~tion in thia behalf on ~0.1.1996 (Annx.A7) 

but it has atill nc.t be.:-n cliar:•c•aed .:.f. The -:tt:·r:·licant haa also 

filed a Contefupt for nan-implementation of the 

direction of the Tribunal given in order Annx.A6 which ia alao 

duty. 

{~ -J 
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not r8c~ived b~ct. On ~~.11.97, a~rvice of th~ aforea::1id notic~ 

the 

behalf of the reepondents on ~~.11.97 w~ t~ought it appropriate 

to grant one more opportunit7 to th~ respondents to file their 

reply failing Hbich it wa2 .:.bs·?rved th~t th.;. O.ll, v1ould be 

d1eposed of expart~. The O.A w::1s list~d for hearing on 5.1.1998 

i.e. tb da7. A copy of the ord~r sheet dat~d ~4.11.97 was sent 

to all the respondents on 1.1~.97. Still however no reply has 

of the respondents. 

4. Dut·in·~ his -~rgum.=-nts, 
I 

the learned ·~ (r1J na.; 1 the 

applic::1nt dr~vl .:.ur attenti.jn tc· th·? in.stru.::f:i·:,ns at Annx.A3 

regarding reporting eicl:, tating treatment from private Doctor, 

etc. According to him, in view of theee instructions th~ m3tter 

if 
. . . 

:in·_; susp1 •::lon the 

genuineness cf the -::ertifL::at•? issu(:•:l b~· the private Medi<::::11 

Practitioner. Instead the Chi~f For~m3n (T.T) made a requ~st to 

the endorsement at the back of Annx.A~ dated ~3.7.95 that 

necesear-:l dut:; certifi·:::tte shc.uld be issued tc· the .:q:·t=·licant. 

However, the applicant did not report to the Division31 M~dical 

Officer on the ground t~at he was again directed to go to the 

purpose when no medical checkup b7 a ~ailw37 Docotor was 
c 

required before the applic3nt waa allowed 
(\ 

I t--J 

..__ 
t .. •-• join dut'l• 
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hav~ p~rua~d th~ mat~ri31 on r~cord. 

r.;..=p.:.nd.;.nt.= and the av.=.-rm.;:nte .:.f the appli·:::ant hav~ n.:·t b~~n 

ar:·P~~ar.= that h·=.- Has k·~en to:• j•:•in dut~/ but Has still tE•t t':lb~n 
I 

Fhalla~i as soon aa h~ reports far .Jut7. 

7. As regard2 th~ qu.;.stion of bact waqes, th~ applicant did 

not reporf to the Divi.=ional Medic31 Officer when he waa 

instructed to do so t~ the Chi~f Foreman (T.T), Sawaimadhopur 

on ~7.7.95.· The applicant's c~se ·however is that the Divisional 

instruction Ann~.A3 dat~~ ~3.11.9~ under Hhich he was not 

In th•? 

· c i r.::um.=:ta n.:::~s that the 

of the applicant within a period of three months from the d~te 

of th~ receipt of a cop7 of this ord~r. 

0 
'-' . 
costs. 

I 
( 0. p \.{~-~~~) qi.,~ 

(G.::, pal :n· ishna) 

Administrative Member. Vice Chairman. 
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